Av. Chedid Jafet, 222 - Bloco B - 5° andar Vila Olímpia - 04551 065 - São Paulo - SP - Brasil tel: 55 (11) 3048 5900 - fax: 55 (11) 3048 5903 www.grupoccr.com.br



## CCR S.A. CNPJ/MF nº 02.846.056/0001-97 NIRE 35.300.158.334

## **FATO RELEVANTE**

A CCR S.A. ("Companhia" ou "CCR") (B3: CCR03; Bloomberg: CCR03 BZ; Reuters: CCR03.SA), comunica aos acionistas e mercado em geral que, em continuidade ao Fato Relevante divulgado no dia 21 de fevereiro de 2020 e conforme Deliberação nº 188, de 07 de abril de 2020, expedida pela Diretoria Colegiada da Agência Nacional de Transportes Terrestres ("ANTT"), publicada no Diário Oficial da União, Edição nº 68, em 08 de abril de 2020, foi homologado o resultado do Leilão de Concessão nº 02/2019, realizado pela União, por meio da ANTT, para a exploração da infraestrutura e da prestação do serviço público de recuperação, operação, manutenção, monitoração, conservação, implantação de melhorias, ampliação de capacidade e manutenção do nível de serviço do Sistema Rodoviário da Rodovia BR-101/SC, entre Paulo Lopes (km 244+680) e a divisa SC/RS (km 465+100 ("CONCESSÃO"), à Companhia, proponente consagrada vencedora, que apresentou tarifa básica de pedágio no valor de R\$ 1,97012 (um real, noventa e sete mil e doze milésimos de centavos), em valores de agosto de 2019, nos termos e condições dispostas no Edital nº 02/2019.

A Concessão terá um prazo de 30 (trinta) anos, contados a partir da Data da Assunção (assinatura do Termo de Arrolamento e Transferência de Bens), conforme previsto no Edital.

As mesmas informações estão disponibilizadas no site da Companhia, www.ccr.com.br/ri.

São Paulo, 09 de abril de 2020

CCR S.A.

Waldo Perez Diretor de Relações com Investidores







Av. Chedid Jafet, 222 - Bloco B - 5° andar Vila Olímpia - 04551 065 - São Paulo - SP - Brasil tel: 55 (11) 3048 5900 - fax: 55 (11) 3048 5903 www.grupoccr.com.br



## CCR S.A. Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ/MF): 02.846.056/0001-97 Company Registry (NIRE): 35.300.158.334

## **MATERIAL FACT**

CCR S.A. ("Company" or "CCR") (B3: CCR03; Bloomberg: CCR03 BZ; Reuters: CCR03.SA), hereby inform its shareholders and the market in general that, further to the Material Fact disclosed on February 21, 2020 and pursuant to Resolution 188, of April 7, 2020 issued by the Collegiate Board of the National Land Transportation Agency ("ANTT"), published in edition 68 of the Federal Official Gazette on April 8, 2020, the result of Concession Auction 02/2019, held by the Federal Government, through ANTT, for the exploration of infrastructure and the provision of public services related to the recovery, operation, maintenance, monitoring, conservation, implementation of improvements, capacity increase and maintenance of the service level of the Highway System of Rodovia BR-101/SC, between Paulo Lopes (km 244+680) and the border between the states of Santa Catarina and Rio Grande do Sul (km 465+100) ("CONCESSION") was confirmed to the Company, winning bidder, which presented a basic toll rate of one real point nine, seven, zero, one, two cents (R\$1.97012), referenced to August 2019, pursuant to the terms and conditions in Bid Notice 02/2019.

The Concession will have a term of thirty (30) years, as of the Assumption Date (signature of the Instrument of Inventory and Transfer of Assets), pursuant to the respective Bid Notice.

This information is available on the Company's website: www.ccr.com.br/ri.

São Paulo, April 9, 2020.

CCR S.A.

Waldo Perez Investor Relations Officer





